
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2136
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
BATLA HOUSE ENCOUNTER
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry by a special agency or judicial inquiry with regard to the Batla House encounter involving the Delhi Police; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) on its own had conducted an enquiry into the Batla House encounter and had concluded that the encounter was genuine.
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